
A10
200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS

HP1967         -UN-01JAN94

JOHN DEERE 224 RIGID CUTTERBAR PLATFORM WITH BAT REEL

(SPECIFICATIONS AND DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

DATE OF MANUFACTURE

                   MODEL NO.                   TYPE                   DATE

                     213                    RIGID, FLEX            (1976-1987)
                     215                    RIGID, FLEX            (1976-1987)
                     216                    RIGID, FLEX            (1976-1987)
                     218                    RIGID, FLEX            (1976-1987)
                     220                    RIGID, FLEX            (1976-1987)
                     222                    RIGID, FLEX            (1976-1987)
                     224                    RIGID, FLEX            (1976-1987)
                     230                    RIGID                  (1979-1987)

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 5-1
PN=1



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=John+Deere+224+RIGID+CUTTERBAR+PLATFORM+WITH+BAT+REEL+Parts


F5
REEL

PICKUP REEL ECCENTRIC SPIDER (RIGID AND FLEXIBLE)
(SERIAL NO.       -231153)

H26616         -UN-01JAN94

a

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

 1 P42337 LOCK NUT 6  (RIGID) (SUB E59584, THIS APPLICATION)
   14H1040 NUT 6  1/2", (FLEXIBLE)
 2 12H301 LOCK WASHER 6  1/2"
 3 24H1111 WASHER 1  17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090", (RIGID)
   24H1162 WASHER 1  17/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.060", (FLEXIBLE)
 4 H33333 FINGER 6  L.H. (RIGID)
   H33332 FINGER 6  R.H. (RIGID)
 5 AH61937 STRAP 6  (SUB AH97221) (RIGID)
 6 E40212 SPACER 6  (RIGID)
   H89200 SPACER 6  (FLEXIBLE)
 7 H33334 PIN 6  (RIGID) (SUB E59584 AND E59585)
   19H1831 CAP SCREW 6  1/2" X 2", (FLEXIBLE)
 8 AH66884 FINGER 6  L.H. (RIGID) (SUB AH97218)
   AH66883 FINGER 6  R.H. (RIGID) (SUB AH97217)
 9 E40203 U-BOLT 6  
10 E40202 LOCK NUT 12 -231153 (SUB E45229)
   E45229 LOCK NUT 12  
11 E40205 CAP 6  
12 E40206 BASE 6  
13 AE24410 ARM 6  (SUB AH97207)
14 19H2020 CAP SCREW 12  5/16" X 1/2"
   12H303 LOCK WASHER 12  5/16"
   14H785 NUT 12  5/16"
15 19H1900 CAP SCREW 6  5/16" X 3/4"
   12H303 LOCK WASHER 6  5/16"
   14H785 NUT 6  5/16"
16 H84030 PLATE 1  (SUB H98691)
17 H64720 RING 1  (SUB H98693)

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE END ONLY.

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 10-3
PN=11



F14
REEL

BAT REEL DRIVE SHAFT, SPROCKETS, MOUNTINGS, AND TRUSS RODS - CONTINUED
213, 215, 216 & 218 (      -      ) 220, 222 & 224 (     -365600)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

29 H24049 SLAT 5 -267450 WOOD (213) (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
   H62942 SLAT 5 -267450 WOOD (215) (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
   H22819 SLAT 5 -267450 WOOD (216) (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
   H22820 SLAT 5 -267450 WOOD (218) (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
   H28027 SLAT 5 -267450 WOOD (220) (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
   H104020 SLAT 5  (SUB FOR H95226 OR H98440) METAL, BLACK (213)
   E60573 SLAT 5  (SUB FOR H95227 OR H98441) METAL, BLACK (215)
   E60574 SLAT 5  BLACK (216) (SUB FOR H79258)
   E60574 SLAT 5  (SUB FOR H98442) METAL, BLACK (216)
   E60575 SLAT 5  BLACK (218) (SUB FOR H79259)
   E60575 SLAT 5  (SUB FOR H98443) METAL, BLACK (218)
   H79260 SLAT 5 -365600 (SUB E60576) METAL, YELLOW (220)
   H79261 SLAT 5 -365600 METAL, YELLOW (222)
   H79262 SLAT 5 -365600 METAL, YELLOW (224) (SUB H104022)
30 AH89305 SHAFT 1  (213)
   AH89301 SHAFT 1  (215)
   AH89306 SHAFT 1  (216)
   AH89307 SHAFT 1  (218)
   AH89308 SHAFT 1 -365600 (220) (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
   AH89309 SHAFT 1 -365600 (222) (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
   AH89310 SHAFT 1 -365600 (224) (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
31 26H46 SHAFT KEY 1  3/8" X 2-1/8"
32 H79255 STUD 5  (220)
   H79257 STUD 5  (222)
   H79252 STUD 5  (224)
33 BP12233 LOCK NUT 10  (SUB T11234)
34 24H1311 WASHER 10  13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.220"
35 H28031 WASHER 10  RUBBER
36 H28030 STRAP AR  (220-5 USED; 222 AND 224-10 USED)
37 19H1813 CAP SCREW AR  5/16" X 5/8", (220-5 USED; 222 AND 224-10
      USED)
   12H303 LOCK WASHER AR  5/16", (220-5 USED; 222 AND 224-10 USED)
   14H785 NUT AR  5/16", (220-5 USED; 222 AND 224-10 USED)

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 10-13
PN=21



F24
FRAME, SHEETS, DIVIDERS, SKID PLATES, AND HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL

FRAME (RIGID AND FLEXIBLE) - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

 1 H89361 BRACKET 1 -622200 (SUB H132041) R.H. (ARC WELDED)
   H89362 BRACKET 1 -622200 L.H. (ARC WELDED)
 2 19H1756 CAP SCREW AR -365600 5/8" X 1-1/2"
   12H294 LOCK WASHER AR -365600 5/8"
 3 H20895 WASHER AR -365600 (SUB N72306) (2-SH6600;3-3300,4400,6600,7700)
 4 .................. REINFORCEMENT 1 L.H. LATCH PIN PLATE (USE WITH QUIK-TACK OR
      NEW SERVICE FRAME)
  .................. REINFORCEMENT 1 R.H. LATCH PIN PLATE (USE WITH QUIK-TACK OR
      NEW SERVICE FRAME)
 5A 09H1587 BOLT 4 365601-622200 5/8" X 2"
   12H294 LOCK WASHER 4 365601-622200 5/8"
   14H1039 NUT 4 365601-622200 5/8"
 5B 19M7784 SCREW 2  M10 X 20, (USE WITH QUIK-TACK OR NEW SERVICE
      FRAME)
 6A H91615 PLATE 2 365601-622200
 6B .................. PLATE 1 L.H. (USE WITH QUIK-TACK OR NEW SERVICE
      FRAME)
  .................. PLATE 1 R.H. (USE WITH QUIK-TACK OR NEW SERVICE
      FRAME)
 7A 24H1825 WASHER 1 365601-622200 11/16" X 1-1/2" X 0.194"
 7B H137143 PLATE 1  (USE WITH QUIK-TACK OR NEW SERVICE FRAME)
 8 H136751 DECAL 1  (INSTALLED ON L.H. SIDE OF BACKSHEET ONLY)
 9 AH132905 PIN 1  R.H.
   AH132906 PIN 1  L.H.
10 H147707 PIN AR  (SUB FOR H87337) (213-4 USED; 215 AND 216-5
      USED; 218-6 USED; 220, 222, AND 224-7 USED;
      230-10 USED)
   H92469 PIN 1 267451- L.H.
11 24H1111 WASHER AR  17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090", (213-10;215 &
      216-12;218-14; 220,222,224-16;230-22)
12 19H2062 CAP SCREW AR  1/2" X 4", (213-5;215 & 216-6;218-7;
      220,222,224-8;230-11)
   14H1040 NUT AR  1/2"
13 AH96758 SHIELD 1  (SUB AH137774) (8820 ONLY)
14 03H1268 BOLT 8  5/16" X 3/4"
   12H303 LOCK WASHER 8  5/16"
   14H785 NUT 8  5/16"
15 AH96757 SHIELD 1  (SUB AH137774) (8820 ONLY)
16 03H1765 BOLT AR  3/8" X 3/4"
   N10215 LOCK NUT AR  
17 H97187 STRIPPER 1  R.H. (213) (SUB FOR H88209)
   H97189 STRIPPER 1  R.H.(215) (SUB FOR H88208)
   H97191 STRIPPER 1  R.H. (216) (SUB FOR H88207)
   H97193 STRIPPER 1  R.H. (218) (SUB FOR H88206)
   H97195 STRIPPER 1  R.H. (220) (SUB FOR H88205)
   H97197 STRIPPER 1  R.H. (222) (SUB FOR H88204)
   H97199 STRIPPER 1  R.H. (224) (SUB FOR H88203)
   H97201 STRIPPER 1  R.H. (230 RIGID)
   H97188 STRIPPER 1  L.H. (213) (SUB FOR H87546)
   H97190 STRIPPER 1  L.H. (215) (SUB FOR H87544)
   H97192 STRIPPER 1  L.H. (216) (SUB FOR H87556)
   H97194 STRIPPER 1  L.H. (218) (SUB FOR H87553)
   H97196 STRIPPER 1  L.H. (220) (SUB FOR H87550)
   H97198 STRIPPER 1  L.H. (222) (SUB FOR H87592)
   H97200 STRIPPER 1  L.H. (224) (SUB FOR H87541)
   H97202 STRIPPER 1  L.H. (230)
18 AH137774 KIT 1  

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (31-MAY-00) 15-5
PN=31



G8
FRAME, SHEETS, DIVIDERS, SKID PLATES, AND HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL

SKID SHOES (FLEXIBLE) - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

 1 H89137 ANGLE AR  (215-2 USED, CENTER RIGHT; CENTER LEFT; 216-1
      USED, CENTER; 218-2 USED, CENTER; 220-4
      USED, TWO CENTER RIGHT, TWO CENTER LEFT;
      222-1 USED, CENTER)
   H89138 ANGLE AR  (213, 215, 216, 218, 220, 222, AND 224-2
      USED, R.H. AND L.H.)
   H89139 ANGLE AR  (213-2 USED, CENTER; 218-2 USED, CENTER
      RIGHT, CENTER LEFT; 222-4 USED, TWO CENTER
      RIGHT, TWO CENTER LEFT)
   H89140 ANGLE AR  (215 AND 220-1 USED, CENTER; 216-2 USED,
      CENTER LEFT, CENTER RIGHT; 224-5 USED,
      CENTER, TWO CENTER RIGHT, TWO CENTER LEFT)
 2 03H1500 BOLT AR  3/8" X 1", (213-14 USED; 215-16 USED; 216-17
      USED; 218-20 USED; 220-22 USED; 222-25
      USED; AND 224-26 USED)
   N10215 LOCK NUT AR  (213-14 USED; 215-16 USED; 216-17 USED;
      218-20 USED; 220-22 USED; 222-25 USED;
      224-26 USED)
 3 AH153692 SHOE 1  (SUB FOR AH89324, AH94025, AH102676,
      AH106595, AH132974, AH144014, AH146144 AND
      AH151626) R.H.
 4 24H1211 WASHER AR 432499-483925 9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105", (213-7 USED; 215 AND
      216-9 USED; 218-11 USED; 220, 222, AND
      224-13 USED)
 5 AH153690 SHOE AR  229 MM (9") (216, 222-1 USED; 215, 218-2
      USED; 220-4 USED) (SUB FOR AH89333,
      AH93223, AH102679, AH106598, AH132970,
      AH144009 AND AH151621)
 6 H107984 STRAP 2 432499-
 7 19H1721 CAP SCREW AR  1/2" X 1-1/2", (213-7 USED; 215 AND 216-9
      USED; 218-11 USED; 220, 222, 224- 13 USED)
   12H301 LOCK WASHER AR  1/2"
   14H1040 NUT AR  1/2"
 8 AH106596 SHOE 1 -530050 (SUB FOR AH89316, AH94026, AH96481, AH102677)
      LH
   AH165643 SHOE 1 530051- L.H. (SUB FOR AH107315, AH132792, AH132975,
      AH144013, AH151625 AND AH153747)
 9 AH153691 SHOE AR  457 MM (18") (SUB FOR AH89335, AH93224,
      AH102680, AH106599, AH132971, AH144010 AND
      AH151622)
   AH153693 SHOE AR  533 MM (21") (215 AND 220-1 USED; 213, 216
      AND 218-2 USED; 222 AND 224-4 USED) (SUB
      FOR AH89315, AH93225, AH102681, AH106600,
      AH132972, AH144011 AND AH151623)
10 03H1765 BOLT AR -371204 3/8" X 3/4"
   N10215 LOCK NUT AR -371204
11 H87827 CLIP AR -371204 (213-4 USED; 215 AND 216-6 USED; 218-8 USED;
      220, 222, AND 224-10 USED)
12 AH153694 SHOE AR  (213-1 USED; 215 AND 216-2 USED; 218-3 USED;
      220, 222 AND 224-4 USED) (SUB FOR AH89314,
      AH94024, AH102678, AH106597, AH132973,
      AH144012 AND AH151624)

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (31-MAY-00) 15-15
PN=41



G18
FRAME, SHEETS, DIVIDERS, SKID PLATES, AND HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL

SENSING BOX AND MOUNTING, DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL
(FLEXIBLE)

(SERIAL NO. 530051-      )
HP1584         -UN-01JAN94

e

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

 1 H108958 COVER 1  
 2 37H6 SCREW 3  NO. 6 X 5/16"
 3 AH103276 BRUSH 1  
 4 H108959 ARM 1  
 5 AH103526 CIRCUIT BOARD 1  
 6 03H1815 BOLT 1  1/4" X 2-1/4"
   12H302 LOCK WASHER 1  1/4"
   14H786 NUT 1  1/4"
 7 03H1813 BOLT 3  1/4" X 1-3/4"
   12H302 LOCK WASHER 3  1/4"
   14H786 NUT 3  1/4"
 8 AA5607R SEAL 1  
 9 AH110870 HOUSING 1  
10 AH109390 CIRCUIT BOX 1  (COMPLETE)
11 AH108471 SUPPORT 1  
12 H88188 SCREW 1  SELF-TAPPING
13 34H312 SPRING PIN 1  1/4" X 1"
.. H116160 SEALANT 1  3 OZ. TUBE

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 15-25
PN=51



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=John+Deere+224+RIGID+CUTTERBAR+PLATFORM+WITH+BAT+REEL+Parts


KNIFE, CUTTERBAR, AND DRIVE
MEMORANDA

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 20-3
PN=61



H13
KNIFE, CUTTERBAR, AND DRIVE

KNIFE DRIVE CASE BEARINGS AND SUPPORTS (RIGID AND FLEXIBLE) - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

 1 E78705 SHEAVE 1  (SUB FOR E48349) DRIVEN, 279 MM (11") DIA.
 2 19H1813 CAP SCREW 2  5/16" X 5/8", (RIGID)
   12H303 LOCK WASHER 2  5/16", (RIGID)
 3 H88061 SHIELD 1  (RIGID)
 4 JD8839 NEEDLE BEARING 1  INNER (213,-610350;215,-610500;216,-610700;
      218,-611000;220,-611200;222,-611350;224,
      611550;230,-611700)
   JD9861 NEEDLE BEARING 1  INNER (213,610351-;215,610501-;216,610701-;
      218,611001-;220,611201-;222,611351-;224,
      611551-;230,611701-)
 5 JD9861 NEEDLE BEARING 1  OUTER
 6 AE46661 SEAL 1  (SUB FOR AE28879)
 7 AE35152 BEARING HOUSING W/O BEARING 1 -530050 (SUB FOR AE28563)
 8 19H3343 CAP SCREW 4  5/8" X 2"
 9 E46971 WHEEL BOLT 2 -223290 (WHEEL BOLT TYPE)
10A AH88840 FRAME 1 -530050 (RIGID) (SUB AH102048, E52444, (5) 19H1800,
      (2) 03H1731, (2) 12H301 AND (2) 14H1040)
   AH89318 FRAME 1 -530050 (FLEXIBLE) (SUB AH102047, E52444, (2)
      19H1792, (2) 19H1815, (3) 03H1746, (7)
      12H301 AND (3) 14H1040)
10B AH102048 SUPPORT 1  (RIGID)
   AH102047 SUPPORT 1  (FLEXIBLE)
11 H107984 STRAP 2 432499- (FLEXIBLE)
12 11H237 COTTER PIN 1 -530050 1/8" X 2"
   11H218 COTTER PIN 1 530051-610350 3/16" X 1-1/2", (213)
   11M7032 COTTER PIN 1 610351- 5 X 50 MM, (213)
   11H218 COTTER PIN 1 -610500 3/16" X 1-1/2", (215)
   11M7032 COTTER PIN 1 610501- 5 X 50 MM, (215)
   11H218 COTTER PIN 1 -610700 3/16" X 1-1/2", (216)
   11M7032 COTTER PIN 1 610701- 5 X 50 MM, (216)
   11H218 COTTER PIN 1 -611200 3/16" X 1-1/2", (220)
   11M7032 COTTER PIN 1 611201- 5 X 50 MM, (220)
   11H218 COTTER PIN 1 -611350 3/16" X 1-1/2", (222)
   11M7032 COTTER PIN 1 611351- 5 X 50 MM, (222)
   11H218 COTTER PIN 1 -611550 3/16" X 1-1/2", (224)
   11M7032 COTTER PIN 1 611551- 5 X 50 MM, (224)
   11H218 COTTER PIN 1 -611700 3/16" X 1-1/2", (230)
   11M7032 COTTER PIN 1 611701- 5 X 50 MM, (230)
13 03H1500 BOLT 2 -530050 3/8" X 1", (RIGID)
   12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 -530050 3/8", (RIGID)
   14H812 NUT 2 -530050 3/8", (RIGID)
   03H1731 BOLT 2 530051- 1/2" X 1-1/2", (RIGID)
   12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 530051- 1/2", (RIGID)
   14H1040 NUT 2 530051- 1/2", (RIGID)
   19H1731 CAP SCREW 6 -530050 3/8" X 1", (FLEXIBLE)
   12H304 LOCK WASHER 6 -530050 3/8", (FLEXIBLE)
   14H812 NUT 6 -530050 3/8", (FLEXIBLE)
   03H1746 BOLT 3 530051- 1/2" X 1-1/4", (FLEXIBLE)
   12H301 LOCK WASHER 3 530051- 1/2", (FLEXIBLE)
   14H1040 NUT 3 530051- 1/2", (FLEXIBLE)
14 E58308 WASHER 1  
15 14H912 NUT 1  3/4"

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 20-13

PN=71



H23
KNIFE, CUTTERBAR, AND DRIVE

STABILIZER SPRING (FLEXIBLE)
213 (SERIAL NO.     -620500)  215 (SERIAL NO.     -620850)
216 (SERIAL NO.     -621200)  218 (SERIAL NO.     -621250)
220 (SERIAL NO.     -622400)  222 (SERIAL NO.     -621600)

224 (SERIAL NO.     -622200)
HP3014         -UN-01JAN94

a

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

 1 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2  5/16" X 3/4"
   12H303 LOCK WASHER 2  5/16"
 2 03H2092 BOLT 1  1/4" X 3/4"
   N10217 LOCK NUT 1  
 3 H109049 ANGLE 1  (SUB FOR H89128)
 4 AH80384 ISOLATOR 1  
 5 AH90578 CLEVIS 1  (WITH BUSHING) (SUB AH127981)
 6 14H826 NUT 3  1/2", JAM
 7 08H4760 CAP SCREW 1  1/2" X 10-1/4"
 8 24H1111 WASHER 1  17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
 9 24338 SPRING 1  
10 24H1139 WASHER 1  11/16" X 1-1/4" X 0.105"
11 H87121 SPACER 1  
12 H89127 PIN 1  (SUB H132825)
13A H89130 SUPPORT 1 -267450
13B AH93819 SUPPORT 1 267451- (SUB AH127983)
14 H93294 REINFORCEMENT 1 -267450
15 14H785 NUT 4 -267450 5/16"
   12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 -267450 5/16"
16 N120189 U-BOLT 2 -267450
17 19H1890 CAP SCREW 1  5/8" X 2-3/4"
   12H294 LOCK WASHER 1  5/8"
   14H1039 NUT 1  5/8"
18 H108461 SHIELD 1  

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 20-23
PN=81



I10
AUGER AND DRIVE

CROSS AUGER DRIVE (RIGID AND FLEXIBLE) - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

 1 H87348 SHAFT 1  (213) (DRIVE)
   H87349 SHAFT 1  (215) (DRIVE)
   H87350 SHAFT 1  (216) (DRIVE)
   H87351 SHAFT 1  (218) (DRIVE)
   H87352 SHAFT 1  (220) (DRIVE)
   H87363 SHAFT 1  (222) (DRIVE)
   H87353 SHAFT 1  (224) (DRIVE)
   H89400 SHAFT 1  (230) (DRIVE)
 2 AH96316 SHIELD 1  R.H. (213, 215, 216, 218, 220, 222, 224 AND
      230) (SUB FOR AH88541, AH88547, AH88548,
      AH88551, AH88542, AH88555 AND AH88543)
 3 H87583 BRACKET 1 -317200 (220, 222, 224, AND 230)
   H94980 BRACKET 1 317201- (220, 222, 224, AND 230)
 4 22H897 SET SCREW 2  1/4" X 1/4"
 5 JD8544 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2 -317200 (220, 222, 224, AND 230)
   JD8594 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2 317201- (220, 222, 224, AND 230)
   JD8544 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 1 -317200 (213, 215, 216, AND 218)
   JD8594 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 1 317201- (213, 215, 216, AND 218)
 6 03H1765 BOLT AR -317200 3/8" X 3/4", (213, 215, 216, AND 218-5 USED;
      220, 222, 224, AND 230-8 USED)
   03H1765 BOLT AR 317201- 3/8" X 3/4", (213 AND 215-3 USED; 216 AND
      218-5 USED; 220, 222, 224, AND 230-8 USED)
   N10215 LOCK NUT AR  
 7A C3056E PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4 -317200 (220, 222, 224, AND 230)
   C3994E PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4 317201-620300 (220, 222, 224, AND 230)
   C3056E PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 -317200 (213, 215, 216, AND 218)
   C3994E PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 317201-620300 (213, 215, 216, AND 218)
 7B H103265 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4 620301- (220, 222, 224, AND 230)
   H103265 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 620301- (213, 215, 216, AND 218)
 8 JD8545 BALL BEARING 1 -317200
   JD8593 BALL BEARING 1 317201- (220, 222, 224, AND 230)
 9 H97709 SHIELD 1  (SUB FOR H89279) R.H. (220, 222, 224, AND
      230)
10 E30743 SNAP RING 1  
11 JD9274 BALL BEARING 1 -317200
   AH10515 BALL BEARING 1 317201-
12 24H1649 WASHER 3 -317200 1-9/32" X 1-11/16" X 0.060"
   24H1649 WASHER 1 317201- 1-9/32" X 1-11/16" X 0.060"
13 03H2113 BOLT 1 -317200 1/2" X 2"
   03H2114 BOLT 1 317201-431350 1/2" X 2-3/4"
   03H2203 BOLT 1 431351- 1/2" X 2-1/4"
   12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 431351- 1/2"
   14H1040 NUT 1 431351- 1/2"
14 24H1111 WASHER 1 -317200 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
   24H1111 WASHER 3 317201-431350 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
15A H87121 SPACER 1 -317200
   H87121 SPACER 2 317201-431350
15B H98792 WASHER 1 431351-
16A AN31211 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 -431350 5/8" BORE, 15 TEETH
16B AH20443 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 431351- 1/2" BORE, 15 TEETH
17 .................. LINK CHAIN 1 ROLLER, DRIVE, TYPE 60, 3/4" PITCH, 87 LINKS,
      (ASSEMBLE FROM AB1288H, AB1289H, AB1290H,
      B5235H AND B5321H)
18 AH87945 CHAIN SPROCKET 1  DRIVE, 13 TEETH
19 26H82 SHAFT KEY 2  1/4" X 7/8"
20 24H1399 WASHER 1  25/32" X 1-5/8" X 0.180"
21 14H902 NUT 2  3/4", (SUB FOR 14H904, THIS APPLICATION) (USE
      WITH 11H237)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 25-9

PN=91



I19
HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIC LIFT REEL MASTER CYLINDER (R.H. END)
HP1283         -UN-01JAN94

a

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

 1 AP26337 SEAL 1 -530050 (A)
  .................. SEAL 1 530051- (B)
 2 AH87265 SEAL 1 -530050 (A)
  .................. O-RING 1 530051-
  .................. WASHER 1 530051-
 3 H63857 BEARING 1 -225045 (SUB H95086)
   H95086 BEARING 1 -530050
   H111845 BEARING 1 530051-
 4 H35256 RING 1 -530050 (A)
   N31773 O-RING 1 530051- (B)
 5 H80631 ROD 1 -530050 (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
   AH109859 PISTON 1 530051-
 6 .................. O-RING 1 530051- (B)
 7 H63859 PISTON RING 1 -530050 (A)
  .................. RING 1 530051- (B)
 8 H63858 O-RING 1 -530050 (A)
   U15415 O-RING 1 530051- (B)
 9 H63856 PISTON 1 -530050
   H111844 PISTON 1 530051-
10 E51350 WASHER 1  
11 H63860 LOCK NUT 1  (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
12 AH78650 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 1 -530050 (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
   AH109858 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 530051-
13 AH75420 CYLINDER 1 -225045 (SUB AH93323)
   AH93323 CYLINDER 1 -530050 (NEW COMPONENT)
   AH108017 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 530051-600000 (SUB AH115398)
   AH115398 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1  

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A)
.. AH135857 SEAL KIT 1 -530050 (SUB FOR AH87266)

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY A (B)
.. AH109860 SEAL KIT 1 530051- SEAL REPAIR

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (31-MAY-00) 30-3
PN=101



J6
HYDRAULICS

REEL LIFT OIL LINES - CONTINUED
(SERIAL NO. 600001-      )

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY OR YEAR REMARKS

 1 AT35121 ELBOW FITTING 3  90°, (SUB FOR AR26725)
 2 R26448 O-RING 3  
 3 AH94856 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1  6 MM X 838 MM (1/4" I.D. X 33") LONG
 4 M66044 TIE BAND 1  
 5 AH97702 HYDRAULIC HOSE 2  6 MM X 787 MM (1/4" I.D. X 31") LONG
 6 R50636 GROMMET 2  
 7 14H832 NUT 4  9/16"
 8 24H1357 WASHER 3  19/32" X 1-5/32" X 0.090"
 9 H75413 ELBOW FITTING 3  
10 03H2163 BOLT AR  1/4" X 1-3/4"
   12H302 LOCK WASHER AR  1/4"
   14H786 NUT AR  1/4"
11 AH95990 LINE AR  (213) (2 USED, R.H.; 1 USED, L.H.)
   AH95991 TUBE AR  (215) (2 USED, R.H.; 1 USED, L.H.)
   AH95992 LINE AR  (216) (2 USED, R.H.; 1 USED, L.H.)
   AH95993 LINE AR  (218) (2 USED, R.H.; 1 USED, L.H.)
   AH95994 LINE AR  (220) (2 USED, R.H.; 1 USED, L.H.)
   AH95995 LINE AR  (222) (2 USED, R.H.; 1 USED, L.H.)
   AH90630 LINE AR  (224) (2 USED, R.H.; 1 USED, L.H.)
   AH90629 LINE AR  (230) (2 USED, R.H.; 1 USED, L.H.)
12 H111752 CLAMP AR  (213-2 USED; 215,216,218,220,222-3 USED;
      224,230-4 USED)
13 24H1287 WASHER AR  9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
14 AH83821 CAP 1  
15 AH15939 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1  
16 H115880 UNION FITTING 1  
17 R27095 FITTING 3  
18 AH111054 LINE 1  MIDDLE, BENT
19 AH90631 LINE 1  MIDDLE, STRAIGHT
20 H112847 BRACKET 1  
21 AH76882 CLIP 2  
22 03H2092 BOLT 2  1/4" X 3/4"
   N10217 LOCK NUT 2  
23 03H1540 BOLT 4  5/16" X 3/4"
   12H303 LOCK WASHER 4  5/16"
   14H785 NUT 4  5/16"
24 24H1136 WASHER 4  11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
25 H35112 ADAPTER 1 600001-622200 CONVERSION, FOR COMBINES WITH (SERIAL NO.
      625101-626800)
26 R26375 O-RING 1 600001-622200 CONVERSION, FOR COMBINES WITH (SERIAL NO.
      625101-626800)
27 P45750 O-RING 1 600001-622200 CONVERSION, FOR COMBINES WITH (SERIAL NO.
      626101-626800)
28 AH75167 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1 600001-622200 CONVERSION, FOR COMBINES WITH (SERIAL NO.
      625101-626800)
29 H125403 PLUG 1 600001-622200 CONVERSION, FOR COMBINES WITH (SERIAL NO.
      625101-626800)

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 30-13
PN=111



J17
BELTS, CHAINS, SHEAVES, SPROCKETS, AND DECALS

DECALS (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

.. AH91859 DECAL KIT 1  (012223344455678)-ON R.H. AND L.H. SHIELD,
      MODEL DESIGNATION, LOCATED LOWER CENTER
      POSITION REFLECTIVE TAPE-(RED) LOCATED IN
      REAR, UPPER L.H. SHIELD; LOCATED IN REAR,
      UPPER, R.H. END SHEET ON PLATFORM
      REFLECTIVE TAPE-(AMBER) LOCATED ON LONG
      DIVIDER POINT, CENTER, L.H.; STANDARD
      DIVIDER POINT, CENTER, L.H. "LEAPING DEER"
      (8") (203 MM) LOCATED ON R.H. AND L.H.
      SHIELD, CENTER IN EMBOSSMENT "WARNING",
      LOCATED ON REEL ARM (SUB. AH100289
.. AH100289 DECAL KIT 1  (012223344455678A)-ON R.H. AND L.H. SHIELD,
      MODEL DESIGNATION, LOCATED LOWER CENTER
      POSITION REFLECTIVE TAPE-(RED) LOCATED IN
      REAR, UPPER L.H. SHIELD; LOCATED IN REAR,
      UPPER, R.H. END SHEET ON PLATFORM
      REFLECTIVE TAPE (AMBER) LOCATED ON LONG
      DIVIDER POINT, CENTER L.H.; STANDARD
      DIVIDER POINT, CENTER, L.H. "LEAPING DEER"
      (8") (203 MM) LOCATED ON R.H. AND L.H.
      SHIELD, CENTER IN EMBOSSMENT "WARNING",
      LOCATED ON REEL ARM RANGE INDICATOR-LOCATED
      ON R.H. TOP END OF PLATFORM
.. H89577 LABEL 1  RANGE INDICATOR
.. H105556 LABEL AR  (012223344455678A)

200 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORMS  PC1558    (01-OCT-99) 40-3
PN=121



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=John+Deere+224+RIGID+CUTTERBAR+PLATFORM+WITH+BAT+REEL+Parts

